

⇒ Repair of Road from "Khaite Tola Nalagaawan Bridge
to Semrahan Road (reind)

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

⇒ Package No - MMSU/2023-024, Bagaha-2/03

⇒ Agreement No - 05MB/2024-025/MMSU
(0.13% below)

DIVISION

⇒ Division — Bagaha-2

SUB-DIVISION

⇒ Block — Bhitaha.

Measurement Book

512

For/S Maa Bindya vashini construction

1st on A/C bill

(mmhsu 4/2024-025)

Name of Work—

Situation of Work—

Agency by which work is executed—

Date of Measurement—

No. and date of agreement

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⇒ Name of work - Repair of Road					
from " Khaika to Nawagan					
Bridge to Semabon					
Road (Recint) - mmhsu 4/2024					-025
⇒ Agency - M/s Maa Bandyavashini					
construction					
(At West Champarem)					
⇒ package no - mmhsu 4/2023-024					
Ba gah - 2/03					

Abstract of cost.

(for 1st on A/C bill)

35

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⇒ Name/work - Repair of Road from "Kheira tola Nawagan Bridge to Semabhan Pond (Recined) (MMHSUY/2024-025)					
⇒ Agency - M/S. maa Bindyavastini Construction (West Champaran)					
⇒ package No - MMHSUY/2023-024, Bagaha					
⇒ Agreement No. - 05 MTD/2024-025/ (MMHSUY)					- 02/03
⇒ Date of commencement - 20-08-2024					
⇒ Date/ completion - 19-05-2025					
1/(01) - clearing and grubbing					
- clearing & grubbing Rd					
Land including uprooting					
wild vegetation, grass,					
bushes, shrubs - do - do					
all 4500.					
Qty vide P(02)/TMB = 2.630 Hect					
@ Rs 76926.08/Hect = Rs 202315=					
2/(02) - Box Cutting :- Excava-					
- tion for Roadway in					
Soil Using Manual Means					
do - do - all 4500.					
Qty vide P(02)/TMB = 64.31 m ³					
@ Rs 104.01/m ³					= Rs 6689=
					/
					= Rs 2,09,004=

Continuation

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
B.F. Amount —————					= Rs 12,61,299 =
7/(07) — G.S.B. (Grading-II)					
— construction of G.S.B.					
by providing well graded					
materials spreading in					
uniform layers — do —					
— do — all 4/500					
Qty vide P(11)/TMB = 167.247 m ³					
@ Rs 3443.150/m ³					= Rs 5,75,856 =
8/(08) — W.B.M. No-II — providing					
laying, spreading and compacting					
Stone Agg. — do — do — all 4/500					
Qty vide P(18)/TMB = 131.993 m ³					
@ Rs 7434.240/m ³					= Rs 9,81,264 =
9/(09) — W.B.M. No-III — providing					
laying, spreading and					
compacting Stone Agg.					
— do — do — all 4/500					
Qty vide P(24)/TMB:					
(i)					= 271.381 m ³
(ii)					= 27.57 m ³
Qty vide P(31)/TMB					= 2730.43 m ³ 2593.21 m ³
T = 3027.81 m ³					2892.161 m ³
@ Rs 6951.46/m ³					= Rs 2,10,62,096 =
10/(24) — P.A. and fixing of typical					= Rs 2,01,04,742 =
mm G.S.U. informationary sign					
board with logo as					
per — do — do — all 4/500					
Qty vide P(04)/TMB					
Continuation = 20 →					
@ Rs 11408.59/2					= Rs 22,817 =
					= Rs 2,39,03,352 =
					= Rs 2,29,45,912 =

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
B. & F. Amount					= Rs 239,03,332
11/(25) - Earth work in excavation					= Rs 2,29,45,938
for structures as per drawing and technical specification					
do do all 4 job.					
Qty vide P(25) / TMB =					215.396 m ³
@ Rs 405.83 / m ³					= Rs 87414
12/(26) - Sand filling in found ⁿ trenches					do do all 4 job.
Qty vide P(25) / TMB =					11.92 m ³
Qty vide P(27) / TMB =					2.762 m ³
					T = 14.682 m ³
@ Rs 578.65 / m ³					= Rs 8496
13/(27) - Providing PCC M-15 (1:2.5:5) concrete for plain concrete in open found ⁿ					do do all 4 job.
Qty vide P(26) / TMB =					24.158 m ³
Qty vide P(27) / TMB =					4.422 m ³
					T = 28.58 m ³
@ Rs 8712.32 / m ³					= Rs 2,48,998
14/(28) - Plain cement concrete PCC (M-20) in open found ⁿ					as per do do all 4 job.
Qty vide P(26) / TMB =					137.534 m ³
@ Rs 9785.69 / m ³					= Rs 13,45,865

Continuation

= Rs 2,55,94,105

= Rs 2,46,36,751

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
B. f. Amount ————— =					Rs 2,55,941.05
15/(29) - plain cement concrete					= Rs 2,46,36,351 =
PCC (M-20) in sub -					
- structure as per - do -					
— do — all 4 job.					
Qty vide P(27) / $\text{HMB} = 57.228 \text{ m}^3$					
@ Rs 9785.69 / m^3 =					Rs 560,015 =
16/(30) - plain cement concrete					
P.C.C. (M-20) in sub -					
- structure as per - do -					
— do — all 4 job.					
Qty vide P(28) / $\text{HMB} = 8.632 \text{ m}^3$					
Qty vide P(30) / $\text{HMB} = 7.68 \text{ m}^3$					
T =					16.312 m^3
@ Rs 9785.69 / m^3 =					Rs 1,59,624 =
17/(31) - R.C.C. M25 in Deck					
Slab - providing and					
laying R.C.C. in super					
structure as per - do -					
— do — all 4 job.					
Qty vide P(29) / $\text{HMB} = 12.748 \text{ m}^3$					
@ Rs 9864.44 / m^3 =					Rs 1,25,752 =
18/(32) supplying fitting & placing					
M.S.D. bar Reinforcement					
in S/structures - do - do -					
— all 4 job.					
Qty vide pl -					

Continuation

~~Rs 2,61,39,496 =~~
~~= Rs 2,54,82,142 =~~

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
B. F. Amount.					= Rs 264,39,496
Qty vide P(28)/TMB =					= Rs 2,54,182,142
(9) ————— =					262.28 kg
(5) ————— =					119.264 kg
(c) vide P(29)/TMB.					
					= 1239.412 kg
					T = 1620.956 kg
					at 1.620 956 MT
@ Rs 73463.39/MT =					Rs 1,19,081
19/(36) - providing and laying					
filter media with					
granular crushed					
agg. — do — do all 450.					
Qty vide P(30)/TMB =					97.08 MT
@ Rs 5460.502/MT =					Rs 5,30,105
20/(63) - providing and laying					
of a reinforced cement					
concrete pipe duct, 300					
mm dia, across the road					
— do — do — all 450.					
Qty vide P(25)/TMB =					100 M
@ Rs 1069.63 /M =					Rs 1,06,963
					= Rs 2,71,956
					= Rs 2,16,138,291
Add- GST — 18%					= Rs 48,952
					= Rs 4,71,22,189
Add- Less — 1%					= Rs 2,71,956
					Rs 2,16,138,291
					= Rs 3,23,62,817

Continuation

= Rs 3,12,23,566

Continuation